Attachment C

Collin County Courthouse Parking Lot Gate Replacement
IFB 2017-087

Pre-bid meeting Questions & Answers:

Question 1: Does the contractor or its employees need to have a background
check or security clearance.

Answer: Refer to Special Condition (SC.03-12) on Page 120 of the Bid
Document. Once the contract is awarded, a mandatory background check performed
by Collin County shall be required for all personnel who will be onsite for this project. A
County badge for access and identification shall be issued to all personnel and worn
where visible at all times.

Question 2: What color does the gate operator need to be?

Answer: All gates shall be ordered from the manufacturer with white (RAL 9010) powder
coat finish. Refer to Addendum No. 2, Section 00801 & 00802 Revised.

Question 3: What type of material shall the pavement be patched with?

Answer: Pavement patches or repairs beyond the limits shown in the plans shall be
repaired with like material. Asphalt will be patched with asphalt; concrete will be
patched with concrete. This item will not be paid for directly but subsidiary to Bid Item
800 — Install Barrier M30.

Question 4: Is testing and training included in the bid price?

Answer: The bid price for Bid Item 800 — Install Barrier M30 shall include the price for
field quality control and testing as shown in Special Condition 3.04 Field Quality Control
and 3.05 Continued Service and Documentation shown on Page 113 of the Bid
Document.



